PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 030235 Frame 0252. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINATO, Kohei as represented by his Heir, MINATO, Nobue	04/08/2013
Nobue MINATO	04/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forest Pine Electric Inc.	
Street Address:	8-8, Higashi Shinagawa 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7075200
Patent Number:	7148596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	413914US2SD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson
Signature:	/Karen L. Hudson/

502348246 REEL: 030443 FRAME: 0465

OD \$80 00 7075200

Date:	05/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=413914 ASN#page1.tif source=413914 ASN#page2.tif source=413914 ASN#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030443 FRAME: 0466

502314617 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
MINATO, Kohei as re	presented by his	Heir, M	fiNATO, Nobue	04/08/2013	
Nobue MINATO				04/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Forest Pine E	lectric I	lnc.		
Street Address:	8-8, Higashi 8	Shingaw	va 4-chome		
Internal Address:	Shingawa-ku				
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Patent Number:		70752			
Property	Туре	70750	Numb	er	
Patent Number:		71485	596		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	7034132	2220			
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	(703) 41				
Email: khudson@oblon.com Companyadent Name: Oblon Spiratk et al.					
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street				
Address Line 4:		Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		413914US2SD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karen L. Hudson			
Signature:		/Karen L. Hudson/			
Date:		04/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 2			''		

PATENT REEL: 030443 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kohei MINATO, deceased, and Nobue MINATO, of No. 901, 28-20, Yotsuya 4-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 106-0004, Japan, invented certain new and useful improvements issuing as the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (1) Direct-Driven Magnetic Rotating Apparatus Patent No. 7,075,200 Issued: July 11, 2006
- (2) Magnetic Rotating Motor Generator Patent No. 7,148,596 Issued: December 12, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Nobue MINATO, as the co-inventor with and heir of Kohei

MINATO, deceased, is the exclusive owner, of said Letters Patent of the United States of

America; and

WHEREAS, Forest Pine Electric Inc. having a place of business at 8-8, Higashi Shingawa 4-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nobue MINATO, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the inventions described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and

PATENT REEL: 030443 FRAME: 0468 2

enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: April 8, 2013

By: Nobue MINATO, co-inventor and

heir of Kohei Minato, deceased

PATENT REEL: 030443 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 05/15/2013